



## Kellys Mint Choc Chip Scooping Ice Cream (1 x 4.5L)

### Product Information

Product Code	4965
Erudus ID	2949d668870443b284899068821cf690
Traded Unit GTIN	15026646000664
Internal GTIN	5026646451308
Supplier Name	Froneri Ice Cream UK Limited
Brand	
Storage	Frozen

### Product Description & Ingredients

Product Description	Mint chocolate chip ice cream made in Cornwall with local milk and clotted cream.
Erudus Ingredients	Cornish Whole MILK, Sugar, Dark Chocolate Shavings (6%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Butter Oil (MILK), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Flavouring), Clotted Cream (MILK) (5.5%), Butter Oil (MILK), Dried Skimmed MILK, Dried Glucose Syrup, Dextrose, Invert Sugar Syrup, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Stabilisers (Locust Bean Gum, Guar Gum), Safflower Concentrate, Spirulina Concentrate, Flavouring.

### Allergens

Celery	No
Cereals Containing Gluten	No
Crustacea	No
Eggs	No
Fish	No
Lupin	No
Milk	Yes
Molluscs	No
Mustard	No
Nuts	May Contain

Peanuts	No
Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes
Sulphites	No

## Dietary Information

Suitable for Coeliacs	No
Suitable for Lactose-Free Diet	No
Suitable for a Vegan Diet	No
Suitable for a Vegetarian Diet	Yes
Approved for a Halal Diet	No
Approved for a Kosher Diet	No

## Nutritional Information

Energy per 100g (kcal)	223 kcal
Energy per 100g (kJ)	935 kJ
Carbs Per 100g	21.6 g
Carbs of which Sugars per 100g	21.4 g
Fat per 100g	13.3 g
Fat of which Saturates per 100g	8.6 g
Protein per 100g	4.1 g
Fibre per 100g	0.6 g
Salt per 100g	0.07 g

## Disclaimer:

While we endeavour to ensure the accuracy of all product, pricing, and nutritional data at all times, and that information is provided in good faith, we are not the manufacturers of these products. Consequently, any such information we provide is reliant on the accuracy and completeness of the information given to us by our suppliers.

We do not, therefore, accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect product information contained on this site and cannot be held responsible for any inaccuracies or omissions in this information.

From time to time, recipes and/or formulations of products supplied to us by our suppliers may change, and the information we provide may be inaccurate for a period until we are notified by the supplier of these changes and can update the product information on this site. **We therefore recommend that you check the product packaging carefully before using or consuming any products, rather than relying solely on the information provided by us on this site.** Please also see our terms and conditions.